			Docket No.: CIRCAD.0006P
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) ^	09-23	2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06			Patent and Trademark Office
,			
To the Director of the United States Patent a	10357	4898	hed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):
Randy Thornton		Name: Circade	nce Corporation
Marlin Popeye McFate			Pearl East Circle, Ste. 101
		-	01d 20 00
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		U.S. 5584
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): July 13, 2009			2 to 0
·		City: Boulder	
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Use of Name ☐ Doint Research Agreement 		State/Prov.: CO	
		Country: US	ZIP: 80301
☐ Government Interest Assignment	٠	Country. US	ZIF. 60301
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lice	ense		
Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes No
Ac	lditional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ N	No.
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and patents
Name: Arthur Pin Tan		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Registration No.: 60,683		7. Total les (57 5) IV 1.21(II) & 5.41) \$ 40.00	
Address: Weide & Miller		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Ste. 530		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Oit. X X		☑ Enclosed	
City: Las Vegas			ed (government interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: NV		8. Payment Infor	mation
Country: US ZIP: 8912	28		Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 702-382-4804 Fax Number: 702-382-4805 Email Address:		69.	/2572869 1878 Pate 0000034 1258 938
		b. Deposit Accord	ount Number / An and on \
Errian Address.		01 FC:8021 Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	~_ 		9/14/09
Si	gnature		Date
Arthur F	in Tan		Total number of pages including a second
Name of Per	son Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Application No.: UNKNOWN
Filing Date: HEREWITH
Docket No.: CIRCAD.0006P

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Randy Thornton, a United States citizen, residing at 1150 S. Green St., Bldg. 1, Ste. E, Tupelo, MS 38804 and Marlin Popeye McFate, a United States citizen, residing at 107 St. Thomas Dr., Guntown, MS 38849, and Robert John Shaughnessy, a United States citizen, residing at 149 Massachusetts Ave., Apt. 310, Washington, D.C. 20005 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DYNAMIC NETWORK LINK ACCELERATION for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Circadence Corporation(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado Corporation, with its principal place of business at 4888 Pearl East Circle, Ste. 101, Boulder, CO 80301, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto set my ha	and and seal this \mathcal{B} day of $\sqrt{1/5}$, 2009.	
	•	ld 1 mm	
m . m on 116		Randy Thornton	
STATE OF MS	1		
COUNTY OF LU	ss.		
On 7/13/09	, before me,	personally appeared	
		on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	
name is subscribed to the within inst	rument, and acknow	ledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized	
capacity, and that by his signature on executed the instrument.	the instrument the p	erson, o Blid en ENGON betriff of which the person acted,	
executed the instrument.		and Ex-Officio Notary Public)	
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	By Neda W D.C	
[SEAL]		My Commission Expires First Monday in January 2012	
BEAL		Signature	
		~ 20-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	

APT-1810.wpd 6/1/09

Application No.: UNKNOWN Filing Date: HEREWITH

PATENT Docket No.: CIRCAD.0006P

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	my hand and soal this 13 day of July, 2009. Mulun William Marlin Popeye McFate
STATE OF MS COUNTY OF Lee	ss.
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and	personally appeared oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person lacknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, BILL BENSON Chancery Clerk and Ex-Offic Wolary Public By My Commission Day 10 January 2012
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set n	ny hand and seal this day of, 2009. Robert John Shaughnessy
STATE OF COUNTY OF	ss.
Robert John Shaughnessy personally known to me (or person whose name is subscribed to the within instruauthorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument.	personally appeared or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the ment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his strument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
WITNESS my hand and official seal. [SEAL]	Signature

APT-1810.wpd 6/1/09

RECORDED: 09/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 023270 FRAME: 0906